Revenue Bonds in the necessary amount, and a schedule for the fund. 

Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 

of the expenditure of a sum not to exceed one thousand two hundred and eighty-
four dollars ($1,284) for the purpose of paying the compensation, at the rate of 
$3 per diem, of two Hostlers employed in the Second Battery Armory, from 
June 1, 1911, to December 31, 1911, and recommends that payment of the same 
be made by the Comptroller out of the sale of special revenue bonds of the City

[...]

by chapter 220 of the Laws of 1910, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
authorizes the Comptroller to issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and seven thousand seven hundred and thirteen dollars and 
four cents ($107,713.04), to provide means for replenishing the account entitled 
"C-CM-2, Additional Water Fund," for the payment of obligations, properly chargeable 
to said account, already incurred by the Aqueduct Commission or by the Commissioner 
of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity as successor to said Commission, and for the